



PRESS RELEASE

ASSIOM FOREX: 31ST CONGRESS IN TURIN

INTESA SANPAOLO MAIN PARTNER OF THE EVENT AT THE LINGOTTO ON 14 AND 15 FEBRUARY 2025

Milan/Turin, 12 November 2024 - The 31st ASSIOM FOREX Congress will be held on 14 and 15 February 2025 at the Lingotto Congress Centre in Turin. The event will see Intesa Sanpaolo as Main Sponsor, supporting the organisation of opportunities for discussion and debate addressing the topics of greatest interest for the Italian banking and financial sector.

This year, too, there will be no shortage of in-depth coverage of matters related to competitiveness and capital market developments, with a focus on opportunities and challenges for European growth.

"We are confident that the Congress will represent an important opportunity for discussion, amidst a context marked by the start of the normalisation cycle of monetary policy, but also by growing geopolitical tensions and the urgent need to relaunch sustainable economic growth. It will be a great honour for us to host, as we do every year, the **Governor of the Bank of Italy**, **Fabio Panetta**, on the morning of Saturday 15 February", said **Massimo Mocio**, **Chairman of ASSIOM FOREX**.

The positive experience of the last editions also suggested maintaining the online usability much appreciated by Members for all the events on the agenda, including the afternoon round table on Friday 14 February, as well as conferences and webinars organised by ASSIOM FOREX committees and participating companies.

Following the close of the Congress, the Members' Meeting will be held on the afternoon of 15 February for the renewal of the Board, which will remain in office until 2028. The following morning, the 27 newly elected members will choose the names of those who will hold the associative offices of the Chairmanship for the next three years. Chairman, Deputy Chairmen, Secretary and Treasurer will be elected.

Members will be able to register for the Congress in a few weeks at www.assiomforex.it/congresso2025

For more information, the website of the 31st Congress www.assiomforex.it/congresso2025 will be constantly updated.

The most relevant news, webinars and participating guests will then be relaunched on the Association's main social channels.



INTESA M SANPAOLO

ASSIOM FOREX Press Office Isabella Lamera press@assiomforex.it Tel.+39 338 70 26 584

Media Relations Intesa Sanpaolo Corporate & Investment Banking and Governance Areas stampa@intesasanpaolo.com

ASSIOM FOREX, with over 1,200 members, is the most important and representative association of financial traders internationally. Founded in 1957 as the FOREX Club Italia, it fosters discussion among financial operators, as well as relations with the Monetary and Regulatory Authorities and institutions operating in the financial markets, in order to improve the activity and professional training of its members.

Account X: <u>@ASSIOMFOREX</u> LinkedIn account: @ASSIOMFOREX Congress hashtag: #ASFX25

Intesa Sanpaolo

Intesa Sanpaolo, with €422 billion in loans and €1.4 trillion in customer financial assets at the end of September 2024, is the largest banking group in Italy, with a significant international presence. It is a European leader in wealth management, with a strong focus on digital and fintech. The Group will provide €115 billion of Impact lending by 2025 to support communities and the green transition, together with a €1.5 billion program (2023-2027) to help people in need. The Bank's network of museums, the Gallerie d'Italia, hosts its owned artistic heritage and cultural projects of recognized value.

News: group.intesasanpaolo.com/en/newsroom X: @intesasanpaolo LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/intesa-sanpaolo